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06/21/96 at 04:18PM ~OWHEAD MECHANICAL INC. ~ 

ACCOUNT 

1000-00 
1099-00 
1100-00 
1500-00 
1570-00 
1580-00 
1650-00 
2000-00 
2190-00 
2200-00 
2210-00 
2212-00 
2220-00 
3010-00 
3099-00 
4410-00 
5120-00 
5530-00 
5540-00 
5555-00 
5600-00 
5660-00 
5820-00 
6000-00 
6100-00 
6180-00 
6200-00 
6240-00 
6270-00 
6340-00 
6360-00 
6520-00 
6540-00 

DESCRIPTION 

TRIAL BALANCE as of 06/30/96 

DEBIT 

Checking account 
Cash transfers 
Accounts receivable 
Land 
Equipment 
Furniture and fixtures, 
Vehicles 
Accounts payable 
Sales taxes payable 
Federal withholding tax payabl 
Social Security tax payable 
Medicare tax payable 
State withholding taxes payabl 
Common stock 
Initial cash balance offset 
Purchases discounts 
Engineering 
Plumbing 
Sheet metal 
Other subcontractors 
Mise expense - Sales 
Freight & delivery 
Permits 
Salaries & Wages 
Auto expense 
Dues & subscriptions 
Equipment rental 
Insurance - General 
Legal & accounting 
Postage expense 
Rent expense 
Telephone 
Travel & entertainment 

TOTAL: 

3,706.72 

300.00 
100.00 
500.00 
556.62 

551.99 
1,322.41 

'i' 

480.00 

225.00 
3,869.40 

63,787.28 
585.00 

85.00 
283.36 

66.00 
16,035.62 

444.75 
63.00 
65.00 

335.00 
544.23 

32.00 
500.00 
532.83 

35.49 

95,006.70 
============== 

Page 

CREDIT 

400.00 
48,773.32 

42,772.47 

994.22 
232.54 
598.01 

1,000.00 
236.14 

95,006.70 
===;;~;f~======== 
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PRE-APPLICATION CONFERENCE 

Date: It- io -~G. 

Confe<ence Attentc" ~·N -n~j;>~o~ I ""''~f:~ll~.r '1 
Proposal: oSS"lCSL "S'ho 
Location: Sf> 'T oR. '"ti-l Co"""Wi<n.GIPI t. 1>12-:t~ 

TaxParcelNumber: 2~'t$- ioZ-1.~-oU . 
Review Fee: i 1,oo 
(Fee is due at the time of submittal. Make check payable to the City of Grand Junction.) 

Additional ROW required? -
Adjacent road improvements required? A-1:. ~ e..~· 
Area identified as a need in the Master Plan of Parks and Recreation? 1\\.£) 

Parks and Open Space fees required? ~0 Estimated Amount: 
Recording fees required? ~o Estimated Amount: 
Half street improvement fees/TCP required? l G? Estimated Amount: --
Revocable Permit required? ~a 
State Highway Access Permit required? No 
On-site detention/retention or Drainage fee required?)U..~ .... ~fy, 

Applicable Plans, Policies and Guidelines )t,-sel- cak. 
Located in identified floodplain? FIRM panel # 
Located in other geohazard area? No 
Located in established Airport Zone? Clear Zone, Critical Zone, Area of Influence? \-J C> 

A vigation Easement required? ~o 

While all factors in a development proposal require careful thought, preparation and design, the following "checked" 
items are brought to the petitioner's attention as needing special attention or consideration. Other items of special 
concern may be identified during the review process. 

e Access/Parking 0 Screening/Buffering 0 Land Use Compatibility 
e Drainage e Landscaping 0 Traffic Generation 
0 Floodplain/Wetlands Mitigation 0 Availability of Utilities 0 Geologic Hazards/Soils 
0 Other 
Related Files: -

It is recommended that the applicant inform the neighboring property owners and tenants of the proposal prior to the 
public hearing and preferably prior to submittal to the City. 

PRE-APPLICATION CONFERENCE 

WE RECOGNIZE that we, ourselves, or our representative(s) must be present at all hearings relative to this proposal 
and it is our responsibility to know when and where those hearings are. 

In the event that the petitioner is not represented, the proposed item will be dropped from the agenda, and an additional 
fee shall be charged to cover rescheduling expenses. Such fee must be paid before the proposed item can again be 
placed on the agenda. Any changes to the approved plan will require a re-review and approval by the Community 
Development Department prior to those changes being accepted. 

WE UNDERSTAND that incomplete submittals will 'not be accepted and submittals with insufficient information, 
identified in the review process, which has not been addressed by the applicant, may be withdrawn from the agenda. 

WE FURTHER UNDERSTAND that failure to meet any deadlines as identified by the Community Development 
Department for C'E.w process may result m fue project not beffig scheduled for hearing or being pulled from fue 

~ "' X A~ 

~ture(s) of'Petitionf) Signature( s) of Representative( s) 
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REVIEW COMMENTS 

Page 1 of 2 

FILE # SPR-96-150 TITLE HEADING: Site Plan Review-
Arrowhead Mechanical 

LOCATION: 584 N. Commercial Drive 

PETITIONER: Lynn Thompson 

PETITIONER'S ADDRESSffELEPHONE: 936 Teller Avenue 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 
241-6543 

PETITIONER'S REPRESENTATIVE: Lynn Thompson 

STAFF REPRESENTATIVE: Bill Nebeker 

NOTE: THE PETITIONER IS REQUIRED TO SUBMIT FOUR (4) COPIES OF 
WRITTEN RESPONSE AND REVISED DRAWINGS ADDRESSING ALL REVIEW 
COMMENTS. 

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 
Bill Nebeker 

7/11/96 
244-1447 

1. Per my conversation with Lynn Thompson on 7-11-96, 5 parking spaces are required for this 
development: (3 employees on the largest shift; 1 space for visitor parking; 1 space for company 
vehicle). Only 4 spaces are provided. Provide one additional space. 

2. Required parking required in # 1 above must be paved. Change site plan to show all required 
parking as paved. 

3. Please note on the site that wheel or bumper guards will be located at the end of each parking 
space. 

4. Right-of-way between fence and street (excluding the driveway) must be landscaped also. 
Revise site plan to show landscaping in this location. 

5. Place the following note on the plan: 
"An underground, pressurized irrigation system will be installed for all landscaped areas." 

NOTE: Any storage or parking in the rear ofthe building must comply with Section 5-1-2C and 
5-1-4, including the following: 

1. All storage shall be screened so that it cannot be seen from any arterial or collector roadways, 
nor from abutting residential uses or zones. 
2. Parking and vehicular traffic surfaces shall be screened in order to minimize disturbance to 

occupants of adjacent residential buildings. For each boundary line directly abutting a 
residential zone or use, a solid wall or fence at least four feet in height shall be erected, subject 
to the provisions of Section 5-1-5, "Fences". 

I realize that there is an existing wood fence here now. If this fence is removed in the future, 
additional screening will be required. 



FILE #SPR-96-150 I REVIEW COMMENTS I PAGE 2 OF 2 

CITY DEVELOPMENT ENGINEER 7111/96 
Jody Kliska 244-1591 
1. All parking and maneuvering areas are required to be paved. The drawing appears to indicate 

the parking as gravel, which is not allowed under the zoning and development code. 
2. Transportation capacity payment is $421.63. 
3. Drainage fee is $1500.00. 
4. Handicap parking space must be signed and marked in accordance with the City Standard 

Drawing. 

CITY FIRE DEPARTMENT 
Hank Masterson 
The Fire Department has no problems with this proposal. 

MESA COUNTY BUILDING DEPT. 
Bob Lee 

718196 
244-1414 

6128196 
244-1656 

2 sets of plans required for plan review. Need to allow 10-14 days for permit issuance. Walls of 
building within 20' of property lines must be one-hour fire-resistive. 

LATE COMMENTS 

UTE WATER 7111/96 
Gary R. Mathews 242-7491 
No objections. Policies and fees in effect at the time of application will apply. Contact with Ute Water 
is needed if fire protection is required. 

GRAND JUNCTION DRAINAGE DISTRICT 7111196 
John L. Ballagh 242-4343 
The nearest drain is the open Buthorn Drain which is south of the Ute Water property which is south of 
Westgate Park. No known Grand Junction Drainage District plans require additional easements through 
584 N Commercial Drive. 

CITY UTILITY ENGINEER 7116196 
Trent Prall 244-1590 
1. Please contact Jodi Romero of the City Customer Service Division at 244-1520 for information 

regarding sewer plant investment fees. 
2. Please contact Dan Tonello with the Industrial Pretreatment section (244-1489) at the Persigo 

Sewer Treatment Plant for industrial waste review. 

TO DATE. COMMENTS NOT RECEIVED FROM: 
City Attorney 
Grand Valley Irrigation District 
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City of Grand Junction 
Community Development Department 
Planning • Zoning • Code Enforcement 
250 North 5th Street 
Grand Junction, CO 81501-2668 

August 4, 1997 

· Lynn Thompson 
936 Teller Avenue 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 

Dear Lynn: 

Phone: (970) 244-1430 
FAX: (970) 244-1599 

Please note that the address assigned to your new sheet metal shop on North Commercial 
Drive is in error. The address is supposed to be 580 North Commercial Drive, not 584. 
The City will notify the Building Department of this error. It will be your responsibility 
to notify others. 

Also please note that this building may not be occupied without an approved Certificate 
· of Occupancy (C of 0) by the Building Department. Prior to our sign off of the C of 0 

all improvements including landscaping and paving must be installed OR a development 
improvements agreement in place guaranteeing the installation of these improvements. 

If you have any questions please call me at 244-144 7. 

Sincerely, 

Bill Nebeker 
Senior Planner 

c: Addressing 
Code Enforcement 
Building Dept. 

() Printed on recycled paper 
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Permit NUmber: 

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPAN~ 
CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION/MESA COUNTY, COLORADO 

BUILDING DEPARTMENT 

57154 10/21/97 

units: 0 Permit Type: S~MP Jurisdiction: GRAND JUNCTION 

Permission ie hereby granted to LYNN THOMPSON 
to occupy the building situated at: 

00560 00 N COMMERCIAL OR 

Lot No.: 0 Block No.: 0 Filing No.: 
Subdivision: 
Tax schedule No.: 2945-102-14-023 

0 

for the following purpose: commercial shop bldg-ADDRESS WAS 584 N COMMERCIAL BLV 

Thie certificate iseued in conformity 

Permit Number: 

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY. 
CITY. OF GRAND JUNCTION/MESA COUNTY, COLORADO 

BUILDING D~PARTMENT 

57154 

Code 

10/21/97 

Units: 0 Permit Type : BEMP Jurisdiction: GRAND JUNCTION 

Permission is hereby granted eo LYNN THOMPSbN 
to occupy the building situated at: 

00580 00 N COMMERCIAL DR 

LOt No.: 0 Block NO.: 0 Filing No.: 
Subdivision: 
Tax Schedule No.: 2945·102-14-023 

0 

for the following purpose: commercial shop bldg-ADDRESS WAS 564 N COMMERCIAL BLV 

This certificate issued in conformity to Section 



File Close-out Summary 

File#: SPR-1996-150 

Name: Arrowhead Mechanical - 580 N. Commercial 

Staff: Bill Nebeker 

Action: C of 0 signed 10-2397 

Comments: 

File Turned In: 10-2397 
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It! Plot !look 12 at P09• 13<1 In 11\e ''"""'d' "' lh• W•t<> c-ty 0- ond 
RKord..,., ..::oty ol CrQnd ~n~llon. Stat• ol Col.,.odo 

NOTES 

1. ot.LL UNltRCROUNO UtiUTY LOC"nONS "RE APPROXJWATE Loc ... nONs ARE 9"SEO UPON 
lllSU-'l SURr"CC [lllO[NC[ AND AR[ NOT CUARANl'EED. 

2'1lte .. lt .. yorlddrD•In9• .... eD~Otld..JIInllllb_,ltlloltiiiiDOUcyOtlill• 
commUm~nl. Th••loo•, o•n•nh~ .asemenh. r~qt.lt ond , .. lrlc\lonl ol ,.cord 
ortno\Dorloflt~ec..-UI'Icotlon. 

J. 'Th• b•orlii9101W.o-nhw...,., "'•t>os-..:1"0"" lk• ~on•ld•otto" lhollhe (os\ 
llll• efloidQioclt.iea-medtob..,rN.,.\1100'06'16"W .. t,eqld 11n1 beln9 ,.,-..,sntcd u 31'1owtl ho!rllon 
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ACC£PT£D fl,:,_£R, N.-L(.._ 
ANTCHAH&EOf straACKSMUSTH 
A~8YTHEC!Tl'l'lAN+IIkO 
DEPT. !TISTHEAI'I'UCANT'S 
RESI'ON$ti1LtT'f'TOI"'IIf'£ft\.Y 
LOCATE .vrtO IOEfmfY lASlMENTI 
ANOf'fiCWUITl'LtNf:S. 
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