Table of Contents

File		SPR-1996-150 Name: Office/Shop - 580 North C	Commercial – Site Plan Review
P	S		A L TOYO
r	c .	It low items are delicted with all asterior (), which include they are	
e	a	retrieval system. In some instances, items are found on the list but are	
S	n	file because they are already scanned elsewhere on the system. These	scanned documents are denoted with (**) and will
e	n		-4. * 1
n t	e d	Documents specific to certain fites, not found in the standard encessist in	
		Remaining items, (not selected for scanning), will be listed and marked the contents of each file.	present. This index can serve as a quick guide for
		the contents of each the.	·
X	X	X Table of Contents	
		*Review Sheet Summary	
		*Application form	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		Review Sheets	
		Receipts for fees paid for anything	
X	X		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	X		
T		Reduced copy of final plans or drawings	
	-	Reduction of assessor's map.	
	_	Evidence of title, deeds, easements	the first of the second second
寸	\dashv	*Mailing list to adjacent property owners	The state of the s
		Public notice cards	<u>and and a significant state of the significan</u>
		Record of certified mail	
		Legal description	
		Appraisal of raw land	
\neg		Reduction of any maps – final copy	1 1/2 1/2
		*Final reports for drainage and soils (geotechnical reports)	
		Other bound or non-bound reports	
		Traffic studies	D.
X	X	X *Review Comments	
X	X	X *Petitioner's response to comments	
		*Staff Reports	
		*Planning Commission staff report and exhibits	
		*City Council staff report and exhibits	
		*Summary sheet of final conditions	
		<u>DOCUMENT DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>N:</u>
VΙ	vI	V C	
4	A	X Correspondence	
X	X	2014A14410 01 000 DJ A141	
X	v	Warranty Deed – Bk 2141 / Pg 115 – Not conveyed to City	
X	_		
	X	E-mails	
X	X	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
X	X	1.4.5.5.8.4.4.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1	
1	A	X Commercial Development Plan	
\dashv			
\dashv	-+		
\dashv			
\dashv	\dashv		
+	\dashv		
\dashv	\dashv		
\dashv	\dashv		



SITE PLAN REVIEW

Location: S84 North COMMERCIAL DIZIVE Project Name:

ITEMS		DISTRIBUTION																												
		int																					٢							
Date Received 6-26-96 Receipt # 4225 File # SPR-96-150	111	ty Development			City Property Agent	City Fairs/necreation		City Downtown Dev. Auth.	Đ _L	ept.	ot - GWIC		Water District - UTE						eers			Health	State Environ. Health		1	-				4
Receipt # 4449	ENCE	munit	Eng.	y Eng	erty /	Depar	- S	ntow	lannir	ldg. C	Distri	Distri	strict*	strict	+	rvice		ľ	Engineers	eld	/WT		iron.	tation	st #5				ľ	4
File # <i>SPR_46-150</i>	SSID REFERENCE	Eity Community	y Dev.	City Utility Eng.	City Property Agent	V Fire	City Attorney	y Dow	County Planning	County Bldg. Dept.	Irrigation District	D rainage District	iter Dis	Sewer District	s. Wes	olic Se	뮨		Corps of	Walker Field	Persigo WWT	Mesa County	ite Env	City Sanitation	School Dist #51					
DESCRIPTION	SSID	Cit	Eity				Cit	o Cit	O C	103	• Irriç	Dra	e M	O Sev	0 0.5	O Put	O GVRP		اق ا	o Wa	O Per	O Me	Ó Sta	c i	O Scl					
Application Fee	VII-1	1	4		Ť	*				7															,				T	
Submittal Checklist *	VII-3	1	H	\dashv	+	+	十	H	H	H	Н	H	\dashv	\dashv	-	\dashv	ᅥ	十	_	\dashv			\vdash	\vdash	H	\vdash	┪	\dashv	十	+
Review Agency Cover Sheet*	VII-3	_1	1	1	1	1 1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	7	1	1	1	1	1	ㅓ		\dashv	T	+
Planning Clearance*	VII-3	1	H	+	+	\dagger	T	Н	_	_	\dashv	H	\dashv	\dashv	\dashv	\dashv	\dashv	寸	_	\dashv				Н	H	\exists		\dashv	十	1
Reduction of Assessor's Map	VII-1	1	1	1	1	1 1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	ᅦ	.1	1	1	1	1			Ħ	7	1
Evidence of Title	VII-2	1	Н	\dagger	1	T	1	H		\square		H	\dashv	\forall	一	1	7	7	7	1					Н	\dashv	٦	\exists	+	1
O Deeds	VII-1	1	Н	1	1	T	1	П						Ħ		7		7	┪	╗	·			H	П		٧.		す	
O Easements	VII-2	1	1	1	1	t	1	Н						H	\exists	7	T	7		\exists					П				1	1
O Avigation Easement	VII-1	1	П	十	1	Ť	1	Н					\exists	T	┪	┪	一	7	7	┪	┪				П			\Box		
O ROW	VII-2	1	1	1	1	Ť	1	П				\dashv	ᅥ	T	┪	┪	寸	7	7	┪	7.								1	1
O Improvements Agreement/Guarantee*	VII-2	-1	1	1	\dagger	†	1	П					7	T	T		寸	7	7						П	7			1	1
O CDOT Access Permit	VII-3	· 1	1	十	\dagger	1	1	П					7	7		\neg	┪		7	┪	┪								1	
O Industrial Pretreatment Sign-off	VII-4	1	П	1	\dagger	1	Τ	П											7						П			\sqcap	T	
General Project Report	X-7	1	1	1	1	1 1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	7	1	1	1	1	1	1			\exists	7	
Elevation Drawing	IX-13	1	1	十	\dagger	T	T	П					\dashv	П		7	┪	寸	┪	T					П				T	\top
Site Plan	IX-29	2	2	1	1	1 1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	7	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1				1	
O 11"x17" Reduction of Site Plan	IX-29		П	\top	Ť	1 1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	\exists			1	
O Grading and Drainage Plan	IX-16	1	2	1	†	T	T	Н				1	ᅥ	\dashv	┪	\dashv	┪	\dashv	1		\dashv	\exists			Н	一			十	\top
O Storm Drainage Plan and Profile	IX-30	1	-2	\dagger	T	T		П		Н		1	\dashv	\dashv	1	1	7	\dashv	┪	\neg	ᅥ	\dashv		Г	П	一		\dashv	\top	1
O Water and Sewer Plan and Profile	IX-34	1	2	7	†	1	T	\sqcap	П			\Box	1	1	1	1	1	7		┪				Γ	П	\neg			7	\top
O Roadway Plan and Profile	IX-28	1	2	7	十	T	T	П		П		1	一	\exists		7	٦	\dashv	\dashv	\neg				Г	П	ヿ			7	
O Road Cross-Sections	IX-27	1	2	\top	1	T	Γ	П		П				П		寸		┪		┪					П	\Box		\sqcap	\top	
O Detail Sheet Landscape Plan	IX-12	1	2	\top	十	T	1	П				П		П	\Box	7		寸	┪	寸					П				1	
2 .0	IX-20	2	1	1	十	T	T	П	П			П			٦	ヿ	\neg	7						Г	П	\neg		\sqcap	T	T
O Geotechnical Report	X-8	1	1	\top	十	1		П	П	1		П		\Box	\exists	寸	\neg	7	7	\exists				Г	П			一	7	7
O Final Drainage Report	X-5,6	1	2	\top	十	T	Π	П	П			1	\exists	\sqcap	ᅦ	\dashv	\dashv	寸	7	\dashv					П			\sqcap	T	\top
O Stormwater Management Plan	X-14	1	2	\top	十	T	T	Ħ	П	П		1	\exists	\sqcap		一	7	7	1	┪			_		П	\sqcap	٦	\sqcap	T	\top
O Phase I and II Environmental Rerpot	X-10,1	1	1	\top	\dagger	T	忊	П		П		Н		\dashv	\neg	7		寸		\exists					H	\dashv		\sqcap	1	1
O Traffic Impact Study	X-15	1	2	十	\dagger	T	╁	П					\dashv	\Box	一	7	ᅥ	ᅦ	7	\dashv				Г	П	寸		\sqcap	7	\top
			Н	十	\dagger	T	T	H	П	П		H	\neg	\vdash	\dashv	\dashv		寸	\dashv	\dashv		П	П	Т	П	\dashv			1	1

NOTES: * An asterisk in the item description column indicates that a form is supplied by the City.



TRIAL BALANCE as of 06/30/96

ACCOUNT	DESCRIPTION	DEBIT	CREDIT
1000-00	Checking account	3,706.72	
1099-00	_		400.00
1100-00			48,773.32
1500-00	Land	300.00	
1570-00	Equipment	100.00	
1580-00	Furniture and fixtures	500.00	
1650-00	Vehicles	556.62	
2000-00	Accounts payable		42,772.47
2190-00	Sales taxes payable	551.99	·
2200-00	Federal withholding tax payabl	1,322.41	
2210-00	Social Security tax payable	•	994.22
2212-00	Medicare tax payable		232.54
2220-00	State withholding taxes payabl	ign-	598.01
3010-00	Common stock	480.00	
3099-00	Initial cash balance offset		1,000.00
4410-00	Purchases discounts		236.14
5120-00	Engineering	225.00	
5530-00	Plumbing	3,869.40	
5540-00	Sheet metal	63,787.28	
5555-00	Other subcontractors	585.00	
5600-00	Misc expense - Sales	85.00	
5660-00	Freight & delivery	283.36	
5820-00	Permits	66.00	
6000-00	Salaries & Wages	16,035.62	
6100-00	Auto expense	444.75	
6180-00	Dues & subscriptions	63.00	
6200-00	Equipment rental	65.00	
6240-00	Insurance - General	335.00	
6270-00	Legal & accounting	544.23	
6340-00	Postage expense	32.00	
6360-00	Rent expense	500.00	
6520-00	Telephone	532.83	
6540-00	Travel & entertainment	35.49	
	TOTAL:	95,006.70	95,006.70

PRE-APPLICATION CONFERENCE

Date: 4-10-96 Conference Attendance: Lynn Thom. Proposal: Office Shop Location: 584 NORTH COMMERCIA	ic Drive							
Tax Parcel Number: 2945 - 102 - 1 Review Fee: \$100 (Fee is due at the time of submittal. Make		Grand Junction.)						
Revocable Permit required? No State Highway Access Permit required? On-site detention/retention or Drainage Applicable Plans, Policies and Guideline Located in identified floodplain? FIRM Located in other geohazard area? No Located in established Airport Zone? C Avigation Easement required?	Plan of Parks and Recreation? Ired? TCP No fee required? <u>Prainage Fee</u> es <u>Desel</u> Code I panel #	Estimated Amount: Estimated Amount: Estimated Amount: Of Influence?						
	tention as needing special atte	reparation and design, the following "checked" ntion or consideration. Other items of special						
Drainage	○ Screening/Buffering● Landscaping○ Availability of Utilities	O Land Use Compatibility O Traffic Generation O Geologic Hazards/Soils						
It is recommended that the applicant info public hearing and preferably prior to su		owners and tenants of the proposal prior to the						
PRE-	-APPLICATION CONF	ERENCE						
WE RECOGNIZE that we, ourselves, or and it is our responsibility to know when		present at all hearings relative to this proposal						
fee shall be charged to cover reschedul	ing expenses. Such fee must the approved plan will require	be dropped from the agenda, and an additional be paid before the proposed item can again be a re-review and approval by the Community						
	WE UNDERSTAND that incomplete submittals will not be accepted and submittals with insufficient information, identified in the review process, which has not been addressed by the applicant, may be withdrawn from the agenda.							
	WE FURTHER UNDERSTAND that failure to meet any deadlines as identified by the Community Development Department for the review process may result in the project not being scheduled for hearing or being pulled from the							

Signature(s) of Representative(s)

Ceneral project Report

we are planning to build a Sheet metal Shop. and office for our company Akropheud Mechanical at 584 N Commercial Dr. weblqute?MKISt 22 BIX 3.

REVIEW COMMENTS

Page 1 of 2

FILE # SPR-96-150 TITLE HEADING: Site Plan Review -

Arrowhead Mechanical

LOCATION:

584 N. Commercial Drive

PETITIONER:

Lynn Thompson

PETITIONER'S ADDRESS/TELEPHONE:

936 Teller Avenue

Grand Junction, CO 81501

241-6543

PETITIONER'S REPRESENTATIVE:

Lynn Thompson

STAFF REPRESENTATIVE:

Bill Nebeker

NOTE: THE PETITIONER IS REQUIRED TO SUBMIT FOUR (4) COPIES OF WRITTEN RESPONSE AND REVISED DRAWINGS ADDRESSING ALL REVIEW COMMENTS.

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT Bill Nebeker

7/11/96 244-1447

- 1. Per my conversation with Lynn Thompson on 7-11-96, 5 parking spaces are required for this development: (3 employees on the largest shift; 1 space for visitor parking; 1 space for company vehicle). Only 4 spaces are provided. Provide one additional space.
- 2. Required parking required in #1 above must be paved. Change site plan to show all required parking as paved.
- 3. Please note on the site that wheel or bumper guards will be located at the end of each parking space.
- 4. Right-of-way between fence and street (excluding the driveway) must be landscaped also. Revise site plan to show landscaping in this location.
- 5. Place the following note on the plan:
 - "An underground, pressurized irrigation system will be installed for all landscaped areas."

NOTE: Any storage or parking in the rear of the building must comply with Section 5-1-2C and 5-1-4, including the following:

- 1. All storage shall be screened so that it cannot be seen from any arterial or collector roadways, nor from abutting residential uses or zones.
- 2. Parking and vehicular traffic surfaces shall be screened in order to minimize disturbance to occupants of adjacent residential buildings. For each boundary line directly abutting a residential zone or use, a solid wall or fence at least four feet in height shall be erected, subject to the provisions of Section 5-1-5, "Fences".

I realize that there is an existing wood fence here now. If this fence is removed in the future, additional screening will be required.

FILE #SPR-96-150 / REVIEW COMMENTS / PAGE 2 OF 2

CITY DEVELOPMENT ENGINEER

7/11/96

Jody Kliska

244-1591

- 1. All parking and maneuvering areas are required to be paved. The drawing appears to indicate the parking as gravel, which is not allowed under the zoning and development code.
- 2. Transportation capacity payment is \$421.63.
- 3. Drainage fee is \$1500.00.
- 4. Handicap parking space must be signed and marked in accordance with the City Standard Drawing.

CITY FIRE DEPARTMENT

7/8/96

Hank Masterson

244-1414

The Fire Department has no problems with this proposal.

MESA COUNTY BUILDING DEPT.

6/28/96

Bob Lee

244-1656

2 sets of plans required for plan review. Need to allow 10-14 days for permit issuance. Walls of building within 20' of property lines must be one-hour fire-resistive.

LATE COMMENTS

UTE WATER

7/11/96

Gary R. Mathews

242-7491

No objections. Policies and fees in effect at the time of application will apply. Contact with Ute Water is needed if fire protection is required.

GRAND JUNCTION DRAINAGE DISTRICT

7/11/96

John L. Ballagh

242-4343

The nearest drain is the open Buthorn Drain which is south of the Ute Water property which is south of Westgate Park. No known Grand Junction Drainage District plans require additional easements through 584 N Commercial Drive.

CITY UTILITY ENGINEER

7/16/96

Trent Prall_

244-1590

- 1. Please contact Jodi Romero of the City Customer Service Division at 244-1520 for information regarding sewer plant investment fees.
- 2. Please contact Dan Tonello with the Industrial Pretreatment section (244-1489) at the Persigo Sewer Treatment Plant for industrial waste review.

TO DATE, COMMENTS NOT RECEIVED FROM:

City Attorney

Grand Valley Irrigation District

584 W. Commercial Dr -

Petitioner Lynn Thongson 7/31/86
Community Dovelopment Department
I have sond And understand That I weed
franking is To Be paved And have wheel franking is At The Earls of The 3/4ce.
I Allso under STAND That I wood Land scaping
And That All Landscaped Pleases, To have understoomed I regetion System that is Pressurized
This has been Revised on The Site Plan. Thank you
City Development Engineers Jody Kliska
Jody Kliska I have Revised The Site Plan to Show That
All Paralling is Paved. I understrand My Diningerice To Be. A 1,500 And Thanggustation Jayment is 421.63
Thank you.
Front Paull
I have contacted gody Romero For my Sower plant Investment Fee OF \$750
Waste Review (Thank Your)

I have Read All Comments From

City Fine Department

Mesa County Building

Ute water.

Genand Junction Duringe District.

Any Request will Be Traken care OF 2/31/96

Thank hungran

City of Grand Junction

Community Development Department
Planning ● Zoning ● Code Enforcement
250 North 5th Street
Grand Junction, CO 81501-2668



August 4, 1997

Lynn Thompson 936 Teller Avenue Grand Junction, CO 81501

Dear Lynn:

Please note that the address assigned to your new sheet metal shop on North Commercial Drive is in error. The address is supposed to be 580 North Commercial Drive, not 584. The City will notify the Building Department of this error. It will be your responsibility to notify others.

Also please note that this building may not be occupied without an approved Certificate of Occupancy (C of O) by the Building Department. Prior to our sign off of the C of O all improvements including landscaping and paving must be installed OR a development improvements agreement in place guaranteeing the installation of these improvements.

If you have any questions please call me at 244-1447.

il a Nebelan

Sincerely,

Bill Nebeker Senior Planner

c: Addressing Code Enforcement Building Dept. D

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION/MESA COUNTY, COLORADO BUILDING DEPARTMENT

Permit Number:

57154

10/21/97

Units:

0 Permit Type: BEMP

Jurisdiction: GRAND JUNCTION

Permission is hereby granted to LYNN THOMPSON to occupy the building situated at:

00580 00 N COMMERCIAL DR

Lot No.:

Block No.:

0 Filing No.:

Subdivision:

Tax Schedule No.: 2945-102-14-023

for the following purpose: commercial shop bldg-ADDRESS WAS 584 N COMMERCIAL BLV

This Certificate issued in conformity to Section 109,

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY. CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION/MESA COUNTY, COLORADO BUILDING DEPARTMENT

Permit Number:

57154

10/21/97

Units:

Permit Type: BEMP

Jurisdiction: GRAND JUNCTION

Permission is hereby granted to LYNN THOMPSON to occupy the building situated at:

00580 00 N COMMERCIAL DR

Lot No.:

Block No.:

0 Filing No :

Subdivision:

Tax Schedule No.: 2945-102-14-023

for the following purpose: commercial shop bldg-ADDRESS WAS 584 N COMMERCIAL BLV

This Certificate issued in conformity to Section 109, Uniform, Building Code

D

File Close-out Summary

File #: SPR-1996-150

Name: Arrowhead Mechanical - 580 N. Commercial

Staff: Bill Nebeker

Action: C of O signed 10-2397

Comments:

File Turned In: 10-2397

SITE SPR-1998-074 FOR ADDITION







